502920569 08/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2967168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OHAD RIX	04/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISRAEL AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES LTD.	
Street Address:	BEN-GURION INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	
City:	LOD	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	70100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14370026

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)933-7373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8019337360

Email: marsing.amy@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP
Address Line 1: 136 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: KEARNS BUILDING SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247014WOUS01_446373-117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS S. SIMON
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus S. Simon Reg.# 50258/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=247014WOUS01_446373-117-Ohad-Rix-Assignment#page1.tif source=247014WOUS01_446373-117-Ohad-Rix-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502920569 REEL: 033458 FRAME: 0022

Deed of Assignment

This Deed of Assignment is made effective as of 4.4.20//, by and between Ohad Rix L.D. 00126715-2 (the "Assignor") and Israel Aerospace Industries Ltd. and/or Elta Systems Ltd., limited liability companies incorporated in Israel, on the other hand (the "Assignee").

- 1. The assignor hereby declares that he is the sole inventor of the invention(s) subject of patent application no. 14/370,026 filed on Jun-30-2014, in USA, titled "Refueling head" and filed by "Petros" no. ______ and that he developed the invention while and due to working for the assignee.
- 2. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, as of the date hereof, all of Assignor's right, title and interest worldwide including but not limited to Israel, the United States and the PCT member states:
 - (i) in any future worldwide patents and patent applications that correspond to the Patent Application or are based thereon or are related thereto (together with the Patent Application, the "Patent Group"), and all worldwide continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues of the Patent Group, and any improvements of any such Patent Group, whether filed as CIP or otherwise;
 - (ii) in any and all inventions, innovations and ideas that are the subject matter of the Patent Group and/or embodied therein, and all know-how, information, apparatus, equipment, devices and technology, whether patented or unpatented, patentable or unpatentable, related thereto, together with the right to sue for past infringement (the "Technology");
- 3. In the event the Assignee is unable for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure the Assignor's signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in the preceding paragraph, the Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints the Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents as his agent and attorney in fact, which appointment is coupled with an interest and made for the benefit of a third party, to act for and on behalf of the Assignor to execute, verify and file any such documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of the preceding paragraph with the same legal force and effect as if executed by the Assignor. The Assignor hereby waives and quitclaims to the Assignee any and all claims, of any nature whatsoever, which it now or may hereafter have for infringement of any proprietary rights assigned hereunder to the Assignee.
- 4. Each of the undersigned grants the patent firm of <u>Reibhold Cohn & Partners</u> and any/all subsequent representative counsel the power to amend this Deed of Assignment hereto by adding additional serial numbers or other identifiers of applications assigned hereunder as may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any national patent and/or Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 033458 FRAME: 0023

- 5. This Deed of Assignment shall be governed by and construed, to the fullest permissible extent, according to the laws of the state of Israel, without regard to the conflict of laws provisions thereot. Any dispute arising out of or related to this Deed of Assignment shall be resolved exclusively by the courts of the state of Israel.
- 6. If any provision of this Deed of Assignment is held by a court of competent jurisdiction to be unenforceable under applicable law, then such provision shall be excluded from this Deed of Assignment and the remainder of this Deed of Assignment shall be interpreted as if such provision were so excluded and shall be enforceable in accordance with its terms; provided, however, that in such event this Deed of Assignment shall be interpreted so as to give effect, to the greatest extent consistent with and permitted by applicable law, to the meaning and intention of the excluded provision as determined by such court of competent jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	this Deed of Assignment is executed as of the
Name: Ohad Rix Citizenship: Israel Post Address: Teper St. 1 Nes Ziona 74042	April 7011
Name: (Assignor) Citizenship: Post Office Address:	- -
(Assignor) Name: Citizenship: Post Office Address:	- -
Name: (Assignor) Citizenship:	·
Post Office Address: Witnessed By: Name: Daniel Budianu Name:	

PATENT

REEL: 033458 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 08/04/2014